

# Majlis Pusat Sathya Sai Baba Malaysia

Sathya Sai Baba Central Council of Malaysia

Regd. No. 3432/83 (Selangor)

Dated: 20<sup>th</sup> August 2005

An Inter-Faith Non-Profit NGO Dedicated Towards The Promotion Of Human-Values And Selfless Service To The Poor, Sick And Needy For Nation Building.

### <u>President</u>

■ Billy Fong Goon Poy

## Deputy President

■ Dr Suresh Govind

#### National Secretary

■ Gunasegaran Reddy

### National Treasurer

Leong Chew Poon

#### Vice Presidents

- A. Mahendran
  \*Service
- S Natchimuthu
  \*Spiritual
- Saras Selvanayagam
  \*Education
- Yong Kong Why \*SCA

# CIRCULAR (CC/07/04) No. 3

**Dear Centre Chairman** 

#### **Re: COUNCIL AND CENTRE LETTERHEADS**

The Central Council is pleased to advise that the amendments to the Constitution that were tabled and endorsed by the mandated delegates at the EGM held on 28<sup>th</sup> March 2004 have been finally approved by the Registrar of Societies Malaysia on 10<sup>th</sup> June 2005. The amendments are effective from the date thereof. One of the changes in the amended Constitution relates to the name of the Council and Centres.

The Council was previously known as:- Majlis Pusat Sri Sathya Sai Malaysia Sri Sathya Sai Central Council of Malaysia

The Council is now known as :- Majlis Pusat Sathya Sai Baba Malaysia Sathya Sai Baba Central Council of Malaysia

Similarly your Centre is now known as :- Sathya Sai Baba Centre of ......

In view of the above, the respective letterheads, signboards etc have to be changed accordingly. You would have to inform your banks, service providers etc of the change in the name of your respective Centres. You could do the changes upon receipt of the new constitution booklet (which has the approvals from the Registrar of Societies, Malaysia) from the Council Secretariat.

In order to standardise the letter heads of all the Sai Centres in Malaysia and to meet the colour coding requirements of the Constitution (Clause XII item 6), enclosed herewith are the following:

- 1. Sample letterhead of a Sai Centre
- 2. Copy of letterhead for your modifications to suit your Centre particulars.

Thank you and please do contact the Council Secretariat should you require any assistance.

Yours in Sai Service

Bro G.Reddy National Secretary Bro Billy Fong President

Tel

Fax

E mail

Website

: 603 -22744157

: 603-22735464

: saicon@tm.net.my

: www.saicouncil.org.my

CC: Central Council Members
Ex-officio Members of the Council
Central Council Secretariat
Sathya Sai Educare Academy For Human Values